
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

Southern Regional Centre, Hyderabad – 500 030

EVALUATION STUDY OF RURAL TELEPHONY

[On behalf of Planning Commission, New Delhi]

DISTRICT LEVEL SCHEDULE

I. PROFILE 

1. 
Name of the State:

2.  
Name of the District:

3.  
Contact Address of the Implementing Dept at the District Level:

4.  
Institutional Arrangements:
4.1.
Name and Designation of the Head of the Implementing Dept:

4.2. 
Name and Designation of the in-charge officer for VPT at District  level:

II. BACKGROUND INFORMATION OF THE SCHEME 

1. 
Year in which the scheme is implemented:

2. 
No. of villages covered in the district under VPT:

3.
No. of VPT booths in the district installed:

4. 
Criteria for identifying and selecting villages & VPTs

5. 
Objectives and Guidelines for VPT Scheme at the District level:


6. 
Do you prepare any Action Plan:   






6.1.  
If yes, brief details of Action Plan for the year 2008-09 

    
(Please furnish copies of action plan for the year 2007-08 & 08-09).

III.    
PERFORMANCE OF THE SCHEME

1. (a) Details of physical targets & achievements (No. of newly connected villages/ VPTs) for the last 5 years. 
	Years
	Physical Performance ((Newly connected villages/VPTs)

	
	Target
	Achievement
	Reasons for shortfall, if any (not more than three)
	Action taken up to overcome the shortfalls (not more than three)

	
	No. of Villages
	No. of VPTs
	No. of Villages
	No. of VPTs
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	2003-04
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2005-06
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2006-07
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2007-08
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008-09


	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	


(b)  Extended services (providing urban multimedia communication amenities (i.e./CDMA cellular phones, broadband connection as well as Internet) in existing VPTs of rural areas.

	Years
	Physical performance (services extended in existing VPTs)

	
	Target
	Achievement
	Reasons for shortfall, if any  (not more         than three)
	Action taken up to overcome the shortfalls (not more than three)

	
	No. of Villages
	No. of VPTs
	No. of Villages
	No. of VPTs
	
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	2003-04
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2005-06
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2006-07
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2007-08
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008-09


	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	


IV.  
FLOW OF FUNDS 


1. 
Is the VPT Scheme 100% financed by BSNL ?  
2. 
If No, details of the agency / institution and share of their contribution in percentages (%)

3.  
Details of flow of funds 

	Year
	Sanctions
	allotments
	Releases
	Expenditure
	Reasons for delay in Sanctions to  Allotment,  if any (not more than three)
	Reasons for gap between Releases and Expenditure, if any (not more than three)

	
	Date
	Amount
	Date
	Amount
	Date
	Amount
	Date
	Amount
	
	

	2003-04
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2005-06
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2006-07
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2007-08
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008-09


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


4. 
Revenue details:

4.1.  
Details of revenue by VPT for the last 5 years 

 Revenue (in Rs.)

	Year 
	Income from billing  
	Income from repairs and maintenance 

	2003-04
	
	

	2004-05
	
	

	2005-06
	
	

	2006-07
	
	

	2007-08
	
	

	2008-09
	
	


5.
Expenditure details :

5.1.  
Details of expenditure for the last 5 years 

	Year
	Purchase

of instruments
	Installation

expenses
	Transportation

expenses
	TA/DA

of staff
	Any other

(specify)
	Total

	2003-04
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2004-05
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2005-06
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2006-07
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2007-08
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008-09
	
	
	
	
	
	


III. DETAILS OF AVAILABILITY OF STAFF (AS ON 31-3-09)

1.
Details 
	Staff
	Sanctioned
	On rolls 
	Shortfall (Col.2-3)

	Technical
	Officers
	
	
	

	
	Supporting staff
	
	
	

	
	Total
	
	
	

	Administration
	Officers
	
	
	

	
	Supporting staff
	
	
	

	
	Total
	
	
	

	Grand Total
	
	
	


2.
Reasons for shortfall in the staff (if any)


___________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________
3. 
Action taken for the management of shortfall


___________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________
VI.     MONITORING AND SUPERVISION 


1. 
Is there any mechanism available for monitoring and supervision of VPTs ?
2. 
If yes, is it by 

a) If BSNL, do you have any format and guidelines for monitoring and supervision? 














b) If yes, furnish a copy of the same


c) If outsourced details of agency and guidelines enshrined for monitoring and supervision?

4. 
Availability of staff for monitoring and supervision 

	
	   No. of staff available
	Frequency  of visit per month

	Mandal / block level
	
	

	Village  level
	
	

	Booth  level
	
	



5.
Is a complaint book provided to VPT




VII
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE OF VPTS


1. 
Is repairs and maintenance of VPTs done by 



2. 
If outsourced, give details of the agency ?





3. 
Is there any special technical staff available with BSNL for repair of VPTs?  


4. 
If No, give reasons?

5. 
If yes, no. of technical staff available:________________________ 

6. 
Is the work distribution to the technical staff is based on :  ______ 


(1)  No. of villages  (2)  No. of VPTs  (3)  Both   (4)  Any other (specify)

7. 
If 1, 2, 3, for the above, No. of villages / VPTs per technical person:___________ 


8. 
Details (Number) of repair and maintenance of VPTs undertaken at the district level for the 


last 3 months. 

	Type of repairs &

Maintenance
	Last month
	2nd last  month
	3rd last  month

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Total 
	
	
	


9.
Do you charge for undertaking repairs & maintenance? 


        

9.1
If yes, details of charges 

9.1(a)
Rate of charges for maintenance per VPT___________________

     (b)
Period of Charges for maintenance:
(1) Monthly (2) Quarterly (3) Half yearly (4) Annually

     (c)
Mode of payment:
(1)  Fixed amount included in monthly bill 

(2)  Cash collected by staff  (3)  Others

     (d)
Rate of repairs (in Rs.)  _______________________________
     (e)
Type of Fault ___________________________________________________________

     (f)
Mode of payment:  
(1) Amount included in monthly bill (2) Cash collected by staff 

(3) Others (specify)

10. 
Are there any training programmes conducted for training and up gradation of skills for the technical staff? If so, give details of training programmes i.e. nature, period of training and No. of persons trained for the last 3 years ?

11.  
Do you perceive any competition to VPTs from other service providers?  If so, briefly provide details of competitors and measures adopted/to be adopted to with stand a competition. 

VIII.
STRENGTHS & WEAKNESSES OF VPTs

1. 
Strengths of VPTs.

2. 
Weaknesses of VPTs.

3. 
Constraints in implementation of VPTs with regard to, 



a. Guidelines of the scheme 



b. Availability and utilization of funds 


c. Staff constraints 


d. Monitoring and Supervision 



e. Repairs and maintenance 



f. Any Other 

4.
Is telecom service become commercially viable in rural areas 
of your district:             

4.1 (a)
If yes, how__________________________________________________________________

     (b)
If No, reasons for un-viability (Not more than three):_______________________________
IX. 
SUGGESTIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT 

Overall opinion of GM on VPT scheme 

(Regarding technology, competition, coverage, efficiency etc.)

Signature of GM

Name :

Date  :
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